
Primária:  Embalagem de lata com capacidade de 269 ml. 

Secundária:  Caixa de papelão reforçada com fechamento em cola, contendo 6 unidades primárias. 

INGREDIENTS

Whole Apple Juice, carbon dioxide, preservatives INS 202 AND INS 211 and

antioxidants INS 220 and INS 300. Varieties 40% Fuji, 60% Gala

(approximately)

PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Total acidity

Volatile acidity

Alcohol content at 20°C 

Soluble solids (°brix) at 20°C

CARBONATED APPLE JUICE 269 ML 

PRODUCT REGISTRATION ON THE MAP: 

RS002300-0.000030

REGISTRATION OF THE ESTABLISHMENT ON THE MAP: 

002300-0

BRAND: MONTE VENETO

NCM: 20097100 / CEST CODE: 1701000

MANUFACTURER

Monte Veneto Juice Cooperative CNPJ 08.841.296/0001-85

 RST 359, Km 11.3 Li – Júlio de Castilhos S/N 

Cotiporã – RS CEP: 95335-000

PACKAGING

SENSORY ANALYSIS

Items.

g/100g of malic acid 

g/100g of acetic acid 

%V/V

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

VALIDITY

NO WATER ADDED
NO ADDED SUGAR 

WITHOUT ADDED DYES

Limites

Portion 269ml (1 pack)

100 ml

44 

11

11

0

269 ml             % VD*

Molds and yeasts UFC/mL

Mín

 0,12

 - 

0 

10,5

Máx

 50

 0,04

 0,5

 14,5

10²

Calorie value (kcal)

Carbohydrates (g)

Total sugars (g)

Added sugars (g)

120

30

30

0

6

10 

0

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

It does not contain significant amounts of proteins, total fats, saturated fats, trans fats, dietary fiber and sodium.

*Percentage of daily values   provided by the portion.

NOTE: due to the harvest and because it is a natural product, it may present changes in texture, color, flavor and may occur 
natural residual accumulation of the fruit.

15 months from the date of manufacture, as long as the product remains in its original packaging and is stored in a cool, dry, ventilated place
protected from direct sunlight. It should not be frozen. Once opened, it must be kept refrigerated between 2°C and 6°C.



CAN

BOX

PACKAGING DATA:

PALLET
Number of layers per pallet

Number of boxes per layer

Number of boxes per pallet

Pallet length

Pallet width

Pallet height

Total weight of the pallet

Box length

Box width

Box height

Gross box weight

Number of cans per box

Box barcode

Internal box code

Volume per can

Can dimensions

Gross weight of the can

Net weight per can

Can barcode

Internal unit code

8 

50 

400 

1.20 meters 

1 meter 

1.21 meters 

800kg

18 cm

11.5cm

13cm

1,925kg

6

17898960357582

5654

269mL

Height:12.3cm 

Width x Length: 5.7cm

304 g

269ml

7898960357585

5656

JORDANA DALL’ AGNOL
CRQ 05202765

TECHNICAL RESPONSIBLE:

The product has a straw yellow color with golden reflections, an intense fruit aroma, highlighted by the bubbles that release when serving and persistent
foam for several minutes. In the mouth it has good acidity and excellent fruit flavor. Consumption temperature from 6°C to 10°C. Pairing suggestion:
accompanies desserts and light dishes.


