CARBONATED APPLE JUICE 269 ML

PRODUCT REGISTRATION ON THE MAP:

RS002300-0.000030

REGISTRATION OF THE ESTABLISHMENT ON THE MAP:

002300-0

BRAND: MONTE VENETO

NCM: 20097100 / CEST CODE: 1701000

NO WATER ADDED NO ADDED SUGAR WITHOUT ADDED DYES

MANUFACTURER

Monte Veneto Juice Cooperative CNPJ 08.841.296/0001-85

RST 359, Km 11.3 Li – Júlio de Castilhos S/N

Cotiporã - RS CEP: 95335-000

INGREDIENTS

Whole Apple Juice, carbon dioxide, preservatives INS 202 AND INS 211 and antioxidants INS 220 and INS 300. Varieties 40% Fuji, 60% Gala (approximately)



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Portion 269ml (1 pack)			
	100 ml	269 ml	% VD*
Calorie value (kcal)	44	120	6
Carbohydrates (g)	11	30	10
Total sugars (g)	11	30	
Added sugars (g)	0	0	0

It does not contain significant amounts of proteins, total fats, saturated fats, trans fats, dietary fiber and sodium.

*Percentage of daily values provided by the portion.

NOTE: due to the harvest and because it is a natural product, it may present changes in texture, color, flavor and may occur natural residual accumulation of the fruit.

PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS	ltems.	Limites	
		Mín	Máx
Total acidity	g/100g of malic acid	0,12	50
Volatile acidity	g/100g of acetic acid	-	0,04
Alcohol content at 20°C	%V/V	0	0,5
Soluble solids (°brix) at 20°C		10,5	14,5

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Molds and veasts UFC/mL	10 ²

VALIDITY

15 months from the date of manufacture, as long as the product remains in its original packaging and is stored in a cool, dry, ventilated place protected from direct sunlight. It should not be frozen. Once opened, it must be kept refrigerated between 2° C and 6° C.

PACKAGING

Primária: Embalagem de lata com capacidade de 269 ml.

Secundária: Caixa de papelão reforçada com fechamento em cola, contendo 6 unidades primárias.

SENSORY ANALYSIS

The product has a straw yellow color with golden reflections, an intense fruit aroma, highlighted by the bubbles that release when serving and persistent foam for several minutes. In the mouth it has good acidity and excellent fruit flavor. Consumption temperature from 6°C to 10°C. Pairing suggestion: accompanies desserts and light dishes.

PACKAGIN	G DATA:
PALL	ET
Number of layers per pallet	8
Number of boxes per layer	50
Number of boxes per pallet	400
Pallet length	1.20 meters
Pallet width	1 meter
Pallet height	1.21 meters
Total weight of the pallet	800kg
BOX	
Box length	18 cm
Box width	11.5cm
Box height	
Gross box weight	13cm
Number of cans per box	1,925kg
Box barcode	6
Internal box code	17898960357582
CAN	5654
Volume per can	269mL
Can dimensions	Height:12.3cm
Carrumensions	Width x Length: 5.7cm
Gross weight of the can	304 g
Net weight per can	269ml
Can barcode	7898960357585
Internal unit code	5656
TECHNICAL RESPO	NSIBLE:

JORDANA DALL' AGNOL CRQ 05202765